PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6133759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAANXI UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	06/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHWEST UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 2 TIANSHENG ROAD	
Internal Address:	BEIBEI DISTRICT	
City:	CHONGQING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	400715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-487-9799
Email: info@szdclaw.com
Correspondent Name: SZDC LAW P.C.
Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10025.0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG SHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Shan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200601_10025_0038_2nd_Assign_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 506087042 REEL: 052815 FRAME: 0151

Docket No. 10025.0038

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHAANXI UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, 6 Xuefu Road, Weiyang District, Xi'an, Shaanxi, China 710021 (Assignor), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/845,032, filed on April 9, 2020, and titled "CROTONYL ALCOHOL CASSIC ACID ESTER WITH ANTIBACTERIAL ACTIVITY AND A METHOD OF PREPARING THE SAME," and the invention disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST UNIVERSITY, No. 2 Tiansheng Road, Beibei District, Chongqing, China 400715 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any patents issued from said application, and divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part patent applications of said application and patents issued thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time, upon the request and at the expenses of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and Assignor authorizes any and all patent offices foreign to the United States of America to issue Letters Patent to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on this 1st day of June, 2020.

By: Changyun LIANG

Chengyuan Liang, Ph.D.

Vice President, Technology Transfer

Shaanxi University of Science and Technology

PATENT REEL: 052815 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 06/02/2020